

**IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA  
THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT  
DIVISION ONE**

Robert Sinaiko,	)	
Petitioner,	)	Court of Appeal Case No. C045502
	)	
v.	)	Trial Court Case No. 99CS02275
	)	
Superior Court of the State of	)	
California, for the County	)	
of Sacramento,	)	
Respondent,	)	
	)	
Medical Board of California,	)	
Real Party in Interest	)	
_____	)	

---

**ON EXTRAORDINARY WRIT TO THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT  
OF APPEAL FROM SACRAMENTO COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT  
Before the Honorable Trena Burger-Plavan**

---

---

**APPLICATION OF CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY INSTITUTE  
FOR LEAVE TO FILE *AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF  
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

**AND**

***AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF OF  
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY INSTITUTE  
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

---

DEBRA BACK (State Bar No. 204842)  
Staff Attorney, Children’s Advocacy Institute  
5998 Alcalá Park  
San Diego, CA 92110  
(619) 260-4806 / (619) 260-4753 (fax)  
Attorney for *Amicus Curiae*  
Children’s Advocacy Institute

**IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA  
THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT  
DIVISION ONE**

Robert Sinaiko,	)	
Petitioner,	)	Court of Appeal Case No. C045502
	)	
v.	)	Trial Court Case No. 99CS02275
	)	
Superior Court of the State of	)	
California, for the County	)	
of Sacramento,	)	
Respondent,	)	
	)	
Medical Board of California,	)	
Real Party in Interest	)	
_____	)	

---

**ON EXTRAORDINARY WRIT TO THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT  
OF APPEAL FROM SACRAMENTO COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT  
Before the Honorable Trena Burger-Plavan**

---

---

**APPLICATION OF CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY INSTITUTE  
FOR LEAVE TO FILE *AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF  
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

**AND**

***AMICUS CURIAE* BRIEF OF  
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY INSTITUTE  
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

---

DEBRA BACK (State Bar No. 204842)  
Staff Attorney, Children’s Advocacy Institute  
5998 Alcalá Park  
San Diego, CA 92110  
(619) 260-4806 / (619) 260-4753 (fax)  
Attorney for *Amicus Curiae*  
Children’s Advocacy Institute

**Table of Contents**

	<i>Page</i>
Table of Authorities .....	ii
 <b>Application of Children’s Advocacy Institute For Leave to File <i>Amicus Curiae</i> Brief In Support of Petitioner</b>	
The Interest of the Children’s Advocacy Institute .....	App-1
Purpose of <i>Amicus</i> Submission .....	App-2
 <b>Children’s Advocacy Institute’s <i>Amicus Curiae</i> Brief In Support of Petitioner</b>	
I. Child ADHD Ritalin Therapy Versus the Alternative Here at Issue .....	1
II. Expert Testimony Admissibility in Medical Enforcement Cases	16
Conclusion .....	17

## Table of Authorities

### Page

#### California Cases

*California Medical Board v. Robert Sinaiko*,  
Sacramento County Superior Court Case No. 99CS02275 . . . . *passim*

#### Miscellaneous

18:3 American Council on Health and Science Newsletter (1996) . . 2

Peter R. Breggin, M.D. and Ginger Ross Breggin, *The Hazards of Treating "Attention-Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder" with Methylphenidate (Ritalin)*, JOURNAL OF COLLEGE STUDENT PSYCHOTHERAPY, Vol. 10(2) 1995, pp. 55–72 . . . . . 3

National Institute on Drug Abuse, “*New Research in Animals Reveals Possible Long-Term Effects of Stimulants on Brain and Behavior*,” Press Release (Dec. 8, 2003) at [www.drugabuse.gov](http://www.drugabuse.gov) . . . 5

National Institutes of Health, *Diagnosis and Treatment of Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder*, Consensus Development Conference Statement (Nov. 16–18, 1998), at [www.consensus.nih.gov/cons/110/110\\_statement.htm#5](http://www.consensus.nih.gov/cons/110/110_statement.htm#5) 4. *What* (hereinafter “*NIH Consensus Statement*”). . . . . 4, 7

Ritalin: Are We Overmedicating our Kids? Cover Story, Newsweek 1996; 78:50-6 (article written by LynNell Hancock and reported by Pat Wingert and Mary Hager, Claudia Kalb, Karen Springen and Dante Chinni) . . . . . 5

B. Vastag, “*Pay Attention: Ritalin Acts Much Like Cocaine*,” JOURNAL OF THE AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, 286:905–906 (2001) . . . . . 3, 6

J. Zito, D. Safer, S. dosReis, J. Gardner, M. Boles, F. Lynch, *Trends in the Prescribing of Psychotropic Medications to Preschoolers*, JOURNAL OF THE AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, 283:1025–1030 (2000) . . . . . 3
